501979574 07/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chao Chen	03/03/2006
Xiaoling Dong	03/03/2006
Kenneth James	05/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mantrose-Haeuser Co., Inc.
Street Address:	1175 Post Road East
City:	Westport
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06880

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13355888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)241-0816

 Phone:
 2166228200

 Email:
 rrussell@calfee.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Raymond N. Russell

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06821/09632

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond N. Russell

Total Attachments: 3

source=01546162#page1.tif source=01546162#page2.tif source=01546162#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028497 FRAME: 0858

CH \$40.00 13

501979574

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Chao Chen, 31 Star Lane, North Attleboro, Massachusetts, 02760, Xiaoling Dong, 107 Laurelwood drive, North Attleboro, Massachusetts, 02760 and Kenneth James, Meadowcroft, Farnborough, OX12 8NT, UK, hereby assign all right, title and interest to Mantrose-Haeuser Co., Inc., 113 Olive Street, Attleboro, Massachusetts 02073, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

METHODS FOR PRESERVING FRESH PRODUCE

set forth in the application serial number 10/920,799 filed on August 18, 2004, for United States Letters Patent, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application Number 60/498,399, filed on August 28, 2003, and United States Provisional Patent Application Number 60/523,517 filed on November 19, 2003, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

{WAF22832.DOC;1}

PATENT REEL: 028497 FRAME: 0859

Date: $3/3/06$	Char-C'hen	
Chao Chen		
State of Mass)		
County of Bristal) SS:		
On this 3 day of March 2 me known to be the person named in and wh to me that he executed the same for the uses	006, personally appeared before me, Chao Chen, to no executed the above instrument, and acknowledged and the purposes therein mentioned.	
Date: 3 3 06	Notary Public	
(2) Date: 3/3/010	Xicoling Dong Xiaoling Dong	
State of Mapo)		
County of Bristial) SS:		
to me known to be the person named	006, personally appeared before me, Xiaoling Dong, in and who executed the above instrument, and me for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.	
Date: 3/3/06 XOU	Mew an Mc Les L Notary Public	
(3)		
Date:	Kenneth James	
State of) SS:		
County of)		
On this day of, 2006, personally appeared before me, Kenneth James, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.		
Date:		
	Notary Public	

{WAF22832.DOC;1}

PATENT REEL: 028497 FRAME: 0860

(1) Date:	
1)ate:	Chao Chen
State of)) SS:	:
County of)	
On this day of me known to be the person named in and to me that he executed the same for the u	_, 2006, personally appeared before me, Chao Chen, to d who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:	Notary Public
(2) Date:	Xiaoling Dong
State of) SS:	
County of)	
to me known to be the person name	, 2006, personally appeared before me, Xiaoling Dong, ed in and who executed the above instrument, and exame for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:	
The state of the s	Notary Public
(3)	-/
Date:	Kennetly James
. 	Remetit James
State of Organism) SS:	
On this it day of one known to be the person name acknowledged to me that he executed the	, 2006, personally appeared before me, Kenneth James, ed in and who executed the above instrument, and same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date: 18th Meny Lock	Notary Public
(WAF22832.DOC;1) SOLICITOR & 1 CHURCH ST OXON, OX12 86 TEL; 012	P. B. CAPEL NOTARY PUBLIC REET, WANTAGE 3N ENGLAND (UK) 35 - 763338 35 - 760634

RECORDED: 07/06/2012

PATENT REEL: 028497 FRAME: 0861